
Subsidized Childcare Quick Sheet 

 

• “Triage” Questions 
1. Are you currently receiving DTA cash assistance or have you in the last 12 

months? 
(If yes client should call DTA worker and request a Child Care 
Authorization/Referral) 

2. Is there DCF involvement with your family? 
(If yes, client should contact their DCF worker and request a childcare referral) 

3. Have you been added to Kinderwait – the statewide waitlist for income eligible 
subsidy assistance? 
(If no, client should complete and return waitlist intake to NEFWC or contact 
MASS211) 

 

• NEFWC Contact Info 
 
Sara Garvin, Program Manager 
413-272-2313 
sgarvin@partnerforcommunity.org  
 
Barbara Agosto, Assistant Program 
Manager 
413-272-2315 
bagosto@partnersforcommunity.org  
 
Elizabeth Vega, Voucher Counselor 
413-272-2314 
evega@partnersforcommunity.org  
 
Nivea Colon 
413-272-2305 
ncolon@partnersforcommunity.org  

 

 

 

 
• Square One Contacts 

 
Mariann Lorenzo, Senior 
Enrollment/DCF/DHCD/Homeless 
and Center Based Focus – 
413-858-3113 
mlorenzo@sdn.org 
 
Luz Cruz , Family Child Care 
Enrollment 
413-858-3163 
 lcruz@sdn.org 
 
Alisha White, 
DCF/Homeless/Teen/Priority 
Populations Enrollment  
413-858-3108 
awhite@sdn.org;  
 
 

 


